GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3250
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ JuLY, 2019

NATIONAL HOMOEOPATHY INSTITUTE
3250. SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

() whether the Government proposes to set up a National Homoeopathy Institute at Narela in NCT of Delhi by the year 2020;

(b) if s0, the present status of the said institute; and
(c) the time by which the said institute is likely to start operating properly?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): It has been decided to establish an extension of Nationa Institute of Homoeopathy, Kolkata at Narela, New Delhi.

(b) & (0): The construction of super structure of al the building i.e. Hospital & Academic building, Hostels, Residential Blocks are in progress. Boundary wall construction upto 90% has been completed. Physical progress is aimost 17.90% at site. It is expected to be operationalized by December, 2020.

